03-31-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) nited States Patent and Trademark Office RE 103209322 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 13,23,06 Name: Ahead Magnetics, Inc. Simone Guerrier Internal Address: \_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_ Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 6410 Via Del Oro Execution Date(s) 3/8/06 Merger Assignment City: San Jose \_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: California Government Interest Assignment Zip:95119 Country: US Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/27/2006 FMETEKII 00000084 11388031 40.00 OP 04 FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Kenneth Leeds 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. Box 2819 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Sunnyvale a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_ **Zip**:94087-0819 State: California Expiration Date Phone Number: 408-732-9500\_

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Kenneth E. Leeds

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: 408-736-7052

9. Signature:

Email Address: kleeds@concentric.net

b. Deposit Account Number

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Authorized User Name

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Simone Guerriero of 168 Park Sharon Dr., San Jose CA 95136, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ahead Magnetics, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 6410 Via Del Oro, San Jose, CA 95119, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

## Method for Etching a Workpiece

for which I executed a patent application on or about the date of this assignment (and for which I also filed provisional patent application 60/773225 on February 13, 2006), and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns,

Executed this $8$ day of	MARCH, 2006.	
	Simone Guerriero	
	JSimone Guerriero	
State of California )		
) ss		
County of Santa Clara )		
On March 8, 2006	, before me, Terry McNeal, Botary personally appeared Simor	ne
Guerriero, personally known to me	or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose	
	trument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	

TERRY MC NEAL COMM, No. 1431667 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Aug. 18, 2007

RECORDED: 03/23/2006

capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument he executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary

471137 v1

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 017685 FRAME: 0432